

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : OR DOUGLAS 1(1)

Project Name : Tiller Trail Highway MP 40.20 - 40.41

Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00022

State : OR

County : Douglas

Federal Location :

Opened at: WFLHD, Vancouver

Opened by: James Mikell

Date: 4/7/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/10/2016

Contract Awarded to: Hooker Creek, Inc.

Award Date: 5/6/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00016

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 539,285.00</b>	
Hooker Creek, Inc. 1015 Anderson Street Red Bluff, CA 96080		<b>\$ 656,636.00</b>	
JRT Construction, LLC 352 S. Calapooia #B Sutherlin, OR 97479		<b>\$ 656,686.00</b>	
Laskey-Clifton Corpora PO Box 50 Reedsport, OR 97467		<b>\$ 947,485.96</b>	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **539,285.00** \$ **656,636.00** \$ **656,686.00** \$ **947,485.96**  
 Project No: OR DOUGLAS 1(1)

Project Name: Tiller Trail Highway MP 40.20 - 40.41

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate				Hooker Creek, Inc.		JRT Construction, LLC		Laskey-Clifton Corporation	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION										
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 190,108.00	\$ 190,108.00	
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING										
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE										
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 66,940.00	\$ 66,940.00	
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING										
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,898.00	\$ 14,898.00	
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE										
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,605.00	\$ 15,605.00	
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL										
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 39,690.00	
15702-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TURBIDITY MONITORING										
Line A0140	ALL	LPSM	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 587.00	
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL										
Line A0160	1,030	LNFT	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,811.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5.99	\$ 6,169.70	
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL										
Line A0180	100	MGAL	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00	
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
Line A0200	0.40	ACRE	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 47,375.00	\$ 18,950.00	
20301-2300	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER										
Line A0220	1	EACH	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 172.00	
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION										
Line A0240	1,100	CUYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION										
Line A0260	2,450	CUYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 37,975.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 33.45	\$ 81,952.50	
20410-0000	SELECT BORROW										
Line A0280	2,500	CUYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 60.64	\$ 151,600.00	
20702-0100	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A										
Line A0300	2,000	SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 2,620.00	
20702-0300	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE C										
Line A0320	4,000	SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 5,240.00	
20703-2000	GEOGRID, STABILIZATION										
Line A0340	12,000	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2.26	\$ 27,120.00	
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3										
Line A0360	20	CUYD	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,260.00	
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2										
Line A0380	1,100	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 29,150.00	
30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING										
Line A0400	260	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 676.00	
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1										
Line A0420	550	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 115.18	\$ 63,349.00	
41201-0000	TACK COAT										

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 539,285.00 \$ 656,636.00 \$ 656,686.00 \$ 947,485.96  
 Project No: OR DOUGLAS 1(1)

Project Name: Tiller Trail Highway MP 40.20 - 40.41

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

		Engineer's Estimate			Hooker Creek, Inc.		JRT Construction, LLC		Laskey-Clifton Corporation	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0440	1.5	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,410.00
60201-1100	42-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0460	80	LNFT	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 582.25	\$ 46,580.00
60501-0000	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM									
Line A0480	450	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 80.89	\$ 36,400.50
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0500	24	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 134.09	\$ 3,218.16
62201-1000	WHEEL LOADER, 4 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY									
Line A0520	24	HOURL	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 113.05	\$ 2,713.20
62201-3200	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0540	24	HOURL	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 222.40	\$ 5,337.60
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line A0560	40	HOURL	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00
62406-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH									
Line A0580	0.40	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 8,920.00
62510-2000	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD									
Line A0600	0.40	ACRE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,464.00	\$ 2,585.60
62515-2000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD									
Line A0620	0.40	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,318.00	\$ 2,127.20
62901-1300	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.B									
Line A0640	335	SQYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 3,551.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 3,785.50
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM									
Line A0660	26	SQFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,378.00
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID(YELLOW)									
Line A0680	4,720	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 2,879.20
63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID(WHITE)									
Line A0700	4,720	LNFT	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 2,879.20
63502-1250	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH									
Line A0720	100	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B									
Line A0740	2	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 77.60
63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE									
Line A0760	300	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 897.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line A0780	160	SQFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A0800	560	FXHR	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,800.00